

Present :- Shri Hemanta Sinha
Judge, Special Court, Narcotic Drugs and
Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985
Purba Medinipur at Tamluk.

TR(NDPS)- 14/2024
Regd No. 14/2024
WBEM0100-6045-2024

Order No.1
22.08.2024

Received formal FIR, seizure list along with relevant documents in connection with Moyna PS case no. 319/2024 dt. 21-08-2024 u/s 20(b)(ii)(B)/25/29 of NDPS Act, 1985 along with

Seen. Let the case be registered as TR(NDPS) Case No.14 of 2024.

Fix **06-09-2024** for I.O's report.

D/C by me.

Judge,
Special Court

Judge, Special Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Later order dt. 22-08-2024

I.O. of this case has also filed a prayer through Public Prosecutor, Tamluk for passing necessary order for inventory of seized narcotic 'ganja' to provide certified inventory, photographs of correctness of inventory and collection of samples and for sending the same to the Director, State Drug Control and Research Laboratory, for examination and report.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

It appears that prayer for certification of correctness of inventory before Magistrate, photographs of the entire process and collection of sample is necessary.

Hence, prayer of I.O. is considered and **allowed**.

The Ld. Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur is directed to present in the process of certification of correctness of inventory, photographs of the entire process and collection of sample and to do the needful according to law.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Learned Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case for information and necessary action.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Judge,
Special Court

Judge, Special Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

